900434208 01/03/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		01/02/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rodale Inc.	
Street Address:	400 South 10th Street	
City:	Emmaus	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18098-0099	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3009824	ASK MILES
Registration Number:	3068340	ATHLETE'S PALATE
Registration Number:	3014290	FRIDGE WISDOM
Registration Number:	3016481	HUMAN RACE
Registration Number:	3022297	I'M A RUNNER
Registration Number:	3066084	I'M A RUNNER
Registration Number:	3102423	PERSONAL RECORD
Registration Number:	3016480	RAVE RUN
Registration Number:	4209746	RUN 10 FEED 10
Registration Number:	1181061	RUNNER'S WORLD
Registration Number:	1215914	RUNNER'S WORLD
Registration Number:	2643641	RUNNER'S WORLD
Registration Number:	3955128	RUNNER'S WORLD
Registration Number:	4157826	RUNNER'S WORLD
Registration Number:	4305001	RUNNER'S WORLD
Registration Number:	3984078	RUNNER'S WORLD CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	3458133	RUNNER'S WORLD PACE TEAM
Registration Number:	4012895	RUNNERS WORLD
Registration Number:	3012403	RUNNING THE NUMBERS
		TRADEMARK

900434208 REEL: 006241 FRAME: 0527

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2323902	RUNNING TIMES		
Registration Number:	4147511	SLIM CALM SEXY		
Registration Number:	4667781	SLIM CALM SEXY		
Registration Number:	3302332	SMARTCOACH		
Registration Number:	4095560	SMARTCOACH		
Registration Number:	4016068	SMARTCOACH PLUS		
Registration Number:	3030925	THE ATHLETE'S PALATE		
Registration Number:	3438616	THE AVERAGE WOMAN		
Registration Number:	3036972	THE FAST LANE		
Registration Number:	3663406	THE LOOP		
Registration Number:	4043594	THE NEWBIE CHRONICLES		
Registration Number:	4079653	THE NEWBIE CHRONICLES		
Registration Number:	3014292	THE STARTING LINE		
Registration Number:	4539398	THE STARTING LINE		
Registration Number:	4181124	THE WARMUP		
Registration Number:	4583434	WH FIT CLUB		
Registration Number:	1693746	WOMEN'S HEALTH		
Registration Number:	3064598	WOMEN'S HEALTH		
Registration Number:	3064599	WOMEN'S HEALTH		
Registration Number:	3410559	WOMEN'S HEALTH		
Registration Number:	3802497	WOMEN'S HEALTH		
Registration Number:	4012894	WOMEN'S HEALTH		
Registration Number:	4154153	WOMEN'S HEALTH		
Registration Number:	4237825	WOMEN'S HEALTH		
Serial Number:	86391928	ZELLE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028428465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer T. Criss

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW, Suite 1100
Address Line 2: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	469191
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joelle A. Zajk
SIGNATURE:	/joelle zajk/

DATE SIGNED: 01/03/2018

Total Attachments: 19

source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page2.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page3.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page4.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page5.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page6.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page7.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page8.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page9.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page10.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page11.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page12.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page13.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page14.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page15.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page16.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page17.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page18.tif

source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rodale) - MT Bank#page19.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

(USPTO and Copyright Office)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release"), dated as of January 2, 2018, is made by MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as agent for itself and the other Secured Parties (as that term is defined in the Credit Agreement defined below) (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Rodale Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Borrower" and "Grantor", and together with its successors and assigns, and each other Additional Grantor (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement defined below) and their successors and assigns, collectively, "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement or Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Agent and the Borrower are parties to that certain Credit Agreement originally dated as of June 22, 2011, as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of June 10, 2015, as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 and Waiver to Credit Agreement dated as of March 28, 2016, and as amended by that certain Amendment No. 2 and Waiver to Credit Agreement dated as of May 30, 2017 (collectively, and as so amended, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Agent and the Borrower are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 22, 2011, as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Related Security Agreement dated as of June 10, 2015 (collectively, and as so amended, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Agent and the Borrower are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement dated as of June 22, 2011 (the "2011 Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement"), that certain Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement dated as of May 22, 2012 (the "2012 Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement"), that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement dated as of June 10, 2015 (the "2015 Runner's World Collateral Agreement"), and that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement dated as of June 10, 2015 (the "2015 Women's Health Collateral Agreement" and, together with the 2011 Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement, the 2012 Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement, and the 2015 Runner's World Collateral Agreement, the "Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement,");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Collateral Agreements and the Security Agreement (collectively and together with any other agreements pursuant to which the Grantor granted liens on its assets in favor of the Agent in connection with the Credit Agreement, the "Collateral Agreements"), the Borrower granted, pledged, hypothecated, delivered and assigned to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (referred to in this Release as the "Security Interest") in all of the Collateral, including, without limitation, all of the right, title and interest of the Borrower in and to the trademarks and copyrights listed on Schedule A hereto, domain names including but not limited to www.runnersworld.com www.womenshealthmag.com, the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all proceeds

1

90913346.5

thereof, including, without limitation, any and all past, present and future causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the 2011 Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at #900197922, Reel/Frame 4590/0349 and was submitted for recordation to the United States Copyright Office ("Copyright Office") on July 18, 2011; the 2012 Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement was recorded with the USPTO at #900226011, Reel/Frame 4803/0364 and the Copyright Office at V3617 D284; the 2015 Runner's World Collateral Agreement was recorded with the USPTO at #900327424, Reel/Frame 5550/0128 and the Copyright Office at V9926 D136; and the 2015 Women's Health Collateral Agreement was recorded with the USPTO at #900327425, Reel/Frame 5550/0138 and the Copyright Office at V9925 D950; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release all of its and the Secured Parties' right, title and interest in or to the IP Collateral and any other collateral granted with the Credit Agreement, including the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Release of Lien. The Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, hereby (i) unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely terminates, extinguishes, cancels, releases and forever discharges the Security Interest and any of its and the Secured Parties' right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral, as granted pursuant to the Collateral Agreements, (ii) terminates in full the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, and (iii) reassigns to the Borrower and the Grantors any and all right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent or any of the Secured Parties may have under the Collateral Agreements in and to any of the IP Collateral.
- 2. <u>Authorization to Record</u>. The Agent authorizes and requests that the USPTO, the Copyright Office, and any applicable government officer record this Release.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to cooperate with the Grantors and to promptly provide the Grantors with such information and additional authorization and to execute and deliver to the Grantors such additional instruments and to take such action, in each case, as the Grantors may reasonably request or as may be desirable to effect and record the release of the Security Interest.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

MAN	UFACTURERS AND TRADERS	
TRUS	T COMPANY,	
as Age	ent	
Ву:	li E Caul	
	Signature \	
	Kaj E. Karch	
	Printed Name	
	Vice President	

Title

[Signature page to Release of Security Interest in IP (US only)]

Schedule A to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

Trademarks

Trademark	Serial	Application or	Owner or Applicant
	Number or	Registration	
	Registration	Date	
	Number		
ASK MILES	3009824	10/25/2005	Rodale Inc.
ATHLETE'S PALATE	3068340	3/14/2006	Rodale Inc.
FRIDGE WISDOM	3014290	11/8/2005	Rodale Inc.
HUMAN RACE	3016481	11/15/2005	Rodale Inc.
I'M A RUNNER	3022297	11/29/2005	Rodale Inc.
I'M A RUNNER	3066084	3/7/2006	Rodale Inc.
PERSONAL RECORD	3102423	6/6/2006	Rodale Inc.
RAVE RUN	3016480	11/15/2005	Rodale Inc.
RUN 10 FEED 10	4209746	9/18/2012	Rodale Inc.
RUNNER'S WORLD	1181061	12/8/1981	Rodale Inc.
RUNNER'S WORLD	1215914	11/9/1982	Rodale Inc.
RUNNER'S WORLD	2643641	10/29/2002	Rodale Inc.
RUNNER'S WORLD	3955128	5/3/2011	Rodale Inc.
RUNNER'S WORLD	4157826	6/12/2012	Rodale Inc.
RUNNER'S WORLD	4305001	3/19/2013	Rodale Inc.
RUNNER'S WORLD CHALLENGE	3984078	6/28/2011	Rodale Inc.
RUNNER'S WORLD PACE TEAM	3458133	7/1/2008	Rodale Inc.
RUNNERS WORLD	4012895	8/16/2011	Rodale Inc.
RUNNING THE NUMBERS	3012403	11/1/2005	Rodale Inc.
RUNNING TIMES	2323902	2/29/2000	Rodale Inc.
SLIM CALM SEXY	4147511	5/22/2012	Rodale Inc.
SLIM CALM SEXY	4667781	1/6/2015	Rodale Inc.
SMARTCOACH	3302332	10/2/2007	Rodale Inc.
SMARTCOACH	4095560	2/7/2012	Rodale Inc.
SMARTCOACH PLUS	4016068	8/23/2011	Rodale Inc.
THE ATHLETE'S PALATE	3030925	12/13/2005	Rodale Inc.
THE AVERAGE WOMAN	3438616	5/27/2008	Rodale Inc.
THE FAST LANE	3036972	12/27/2005	Rodale Inc.
THE LOOP & Design	3663406	8/4/2009	Rodale Inc.
THE NEWBIE CHRONICLES	4043594	10/18/2011	Rodale Inc.
THE NEWBIE CHRONICLES	4079653	1/3/2012	Rodale Inc.
THE STARTING LINE	3014292	11/8/2005	Rodale Inc.
THE STARTING LINE	4539398	5/27/2014	Rodale Inc.
THE WARMUP	4181124	6/24/2012	Rodale Inc.
WH FIT CLUB	4583434	8/12/2014	Rodale Inc.
WOMEN'S HEALTH	1693746	6/9/1992	Rodale Inc.

90913346.5

Trademark	Serial Number or Registration Number	Application or Registration Date	Owner or Applicant
WOMEN'S HEALTH	3064598	2/28/2006	Rodale Inc.
WOMEN'S HEALTH	3064599	8/28/2006	Rodale Inc.
WOMEN'S HEALTH	3410559	4/8/2008	Rodale Inc.
WOMEN'S HEALTH	3802497	6/15/2010	Rodale Inc.
WOMEN'S HEALTH	4012894	8/16/2011	Rodale Inc.
WOMEN'S HEALTH	4154153	6/5/2012	Rodale Inc.
WOMEN'S HEALTH	4237825	11/6/2012	Rodale, Inc.
ZELLE	86391928	9/11/2014	Rodale Inc.

90913346.5

Copyrights

	Registration No.	Title	Claimant
1.	CSN0092846	Runner's World training log. 1993. Issues Registered: TX0003471762	Rodale Inc.
2.	CSN0092846	Runner's World training log. 2003. Issues Registered: TX0005720012	Rodale Inc.
3.	CSN031160	Runner's world / [editor, Bob Anderson et al.]. Issues registered (1980): v. 15, no. 6, TX0000542075	Rodale Inc.
4.	CSN0031160 Issues registered (1985): v. 20, no. 9, TX0001918761 v. 20, no. 10, TX0001918762 v. 20, no. 11, TX0001918763 v. 20, no. 12, TX0001918756 v. 21, no. 1, TX0001918757	Runner's world / [editor, Bob Anderson et al.].	Rodale Inc.
5.	CSN0031160 Issues registered (1986): v. 21, no. 2, TX0001968673 v. 21, no. 3, TX0001915766 v. 21, no. 4, TX0002009650 v. 21, no. 5, TX0001907810 v. 21, no. 6, TX0001907809 v. 21, no. 7, TX0001907808 v. 21, no. 8, TX0001907807 v. 21, no. 9, TX0001907820 v. 21, no. 10, TX0001951525 v. 21, no. 11, TX0001968672 v. 21, no. 12, TX0001968671 v. 22, no. 1, TX0001968671 v. 22, no. 2, TX0001995552	Runner's world / [editor, Bob Anderson et al.].	Rodale Inc.

90913346.5

	Registration No.	Title	Claimant
6.	CSN0031160	Dunnan'a world / Inditor Dah Andaran at	Rodale Inc.
6.	CSN0031160	Runner's world / [editor, Bob Anderson et al.].	Rodale Inc.
	Issues registered (1987):	ar.j.	
	v. 22, no. 3, TX0002008330		
	v. 22, no. 4, TX0002066826		
	v. 22, no. 5, TX0002076550		
	v. 22, no. 6, TX0002160614		
	v. 22, no. 7, TX0002160615		
	v. 22, no. 8, TX0002160616		
	v. 22, no. 9, TX0002165927		
	v. 22, no. 10, TX0002174958		
	v. 22, no. 11, TX0002174959		
	v. 22, no. 12, TX0002202287		
	v. 23, no. 1, TX0002202755		
7.	v. 23, no. 2, TX0002237751 CSN0031160	Runner's world / [editor, Bob Anderson et	Rodale Inc.
/.	CSN0031160	al.].	Rodale Ilic.
	Issues registered (1988):	ai.j.	
	v. 23, no. 3, TX0002237752		
	v. 23, no. 4, TX0002493438		
	v. 23, no. 5, TX0002503013		
	v. 23, no. 6, TX0002503016		
	v. 23, no. 7, TX0002502935		
	v. 23, no. 8, TX0002503104		
	v. 23, no. 9, TX0002503107		
	v. 23, no. 10, TX0002590806		
	v. 23, no. 11, TX0002558687		
	v. 23, no. 12, TX0002558654		
	v. 24, no. 1, TX0002558228		
8.	v. 24, no. 2, TX0002691758 CSN0031160	Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
0.	C3N0031100	Ruillei S World	Rodale IIIc.
	Issues registered (1989):		
	v. 24, no. 3, TX0002558655		
	v. 24, no. 4, TX0002619225		
	v. 24, no. 5, TX0002613601		
	v. 24, no. 6, TX0002613602		
	v. 24, no. 7, TX0002782030		
	v. 24, no. 8, TX0002782031		
	v. 24, no. 9, TX0002782032		
	v. 24, no. 10, TX0002782033		
	v. 24, no. 11, TX0002782034		
	v. 24, no. 12, TX0002782035 v. 25, no. 1, TX0002782036		
	v. 25, no. 1, 1 X0002782036 v. 25, no. 2, TX0002782037		
	v. 23, 110. 2, 1 AUUU2 / 02U3 /		

	Registration No.	Title	Claimant
9.	CSN0031160	Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
	Issues registered (1990):		
	v. 25, no. 3, TX0002822659		
	v. 25, no. 4, TX0002822660		
	v. 25, no. 5, TX0002819905		
	v. 25, no. 6, TX0002819906		
	v. 25, no. 7, TX0002911168		
	v. 25, no. 8, TX0002902126		
	v. 25, no. 9, TX0002902125		
	v. 25, no. 10, TX0002955336		
	v. 25, no. 11, TX0002955335 v. 25, no. 12, TX0002955341		
	v. 26, no. 1, TX0002971495		
	v. 26, no. 2, TX0003019005		
10.	CSN0031160	Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
10.	05110031100	Tumber 5 44 offer	Troduic IIIc.
	Issues registered (1991):		
	v. 26, no. 3, TX0003120282		
	v. 26, no. 4, TX0003120281		
	v. 26, no. 5, TX0003120274		
	v. 26, no. 6, TX0003120273		
	v. 26, no. 7, TX0003150086		
	v. 26, no. 8, TX0003150182		
	v. 26, no. 9, TX0003150181		
	v. 26, no. 10, TX0003243434		
	v. 26, no. 11, TX0003243435		
	v. 26, no. 12, TX0003241590		
	v. 27, no. 1, TX0003241588		
11.	v. 27, no. 2, TX0003287847 CSN0031160	Runner's World	Dadala Ina
11.	C5N0031160	Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
	Issues registered (1992):		
	v. 27, no. 3, TX0003285653		
	v. 27, no. 4, TX0003312827		
	v. 27, no. 5, TX0003312825		
	v. 27, no. 6, TX0003312826		
	v. 27, no. 7, TX0003434025		
	v. 27, no. 8, TX0003396732		
	v. 27, no. 9, TX0003396731		
	v. 27, no. 10, TX0003620657		
	v. 27, no. 11, TX0003620591		
	v. 27, no. 12, TX0003620659		
	v. 28, no. 1, TX0003576046		

	Registration No.	Title	Claimant
12.	CSN0031160	Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
	Issues registered (1993):		
	v. 28, no. 2, TX0003576047		
	v. 28, no. 3, TX0003576053		
	v. 28, no. 4, TX0003631735		
	v. 28, no. 5, TX0003613993		
	v. 28, no. 6, TX0003617916		
	v. 28, no. 7, TX0003620660		
	v. 28, no. 8, TX0003614939		
	v. 28, no. 9, TX0003614941		
	v. 28, no. 10, TX0003794024		
	v. 28, no. 11, TX0003794134		
	v. 28, no. 12, TX0003824845		
	v. 29, no. 1, TX0003824846		
12	v. 29, no. 2, TX0003824847	D 111	D 11 T
13.	CSN0031160	Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
	I (1004)		
	Issues registered (1994):		
	v. 29, no. 3, TX0003824844		
	v. 29, no. 4, TX0003867699		
	v. 29, no. 5, TX0003867700		
	v. 29, no. 6, TX0003867697		
	v. 29, no. 7, TX0003867698 v. 29, no. 8, TX0003875188		
	v. 29, no. 9, TX0003873188		
	v. 29, no. 10, TX0003863731		
	v. 29, no. 11, TX0003964044		
	v. 29, no. 12, TX0003967033		
	v. 30, no. 1, TX0004038455		
	v. 30, no. 2, TX0004057361		
14.	CSN0031160	Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
17.	C3N0031100	Rumer's world	Rodaic inc.
	Issues registered (1995):		
	v. 30, no. 3, TX0004038465		
	v. 30, no. 4, TX0004096597		
	v. 30, no. 5, TX0004038458		
	v. 30, no. 6, TX0004101643		
	v. 30, no. 7, TX0004101642		
	v. 30, no. 8, TX0004156861		
	v. 30, no. 9, TX0004182885		
	v. 30, no. 10, TX0004182888		
	v. 30, no. 11, TX0004182887		
	v. 30, no. 12, TX0004182886		
	v. 31, no. 1, TX0004415425		
	v. 31, no. 2, TX0004420009		

	Registration No.	Title	Claimant
15.	CSN0031160	Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
	Issues registered (1996):		
	v. 31, no. 3, TX0004420010		
	v. 31, no. 4, TX0004402651		
	v. 31, no. 5, TX0004322148 v. 31, no. 6, TX0004402645		
	v. 31, no. 7, TX0004402043		
	v. 31, no. 8, TX0004421092		
	v. 31, no. 9, TX0004402646		
	v. 31, no. 10, TX0004412213		
	v. 31, no. 11, TX0004412212		
	v. 31, no. 12, TX0004512220		
	v. 32, no. 1, TX0004519925		
	v. 32, no. 2, TX0004492748		
16.	CSN0031160	Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
	Jacobs magistanted (1007).		
	Issues registered (1997): v. 32, no. 3, TX0004520017		
	v. 32, no. 4, TX0004520017 v. 32, no. 4, TX0004520014		
	v. 32, no. 5, TX0004520016		
	v. 32, no. 6, TX0004520015		
	v. 32, no. 7, TX0004563362		
	v. 32, no. 8, TX0004607298		
	v. 32, no. 9, TX0004607335		
	v. 32, no. 10, TX0004607294		
	v. 32, no. 11, TX0004602644		
	v. 32, no. 12, TX0004607286		
	v. 33, no. 1, TX0004592288 v. 33, no. 2, TX0004634416		
17.	CSN0031160	Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
17.	C5110031100	realiser 5 World	Roduic Inc.
	Issues registered (1998):		
	v. 33, no. 3, TX0004634415		
	v. 33, no. 4, TX0004662350		
	v. 33, no. 5, TX0004733752		
	v. 33, no. 6, TX0004733754		
	v. 33, no. 7, TX0004733755 v. 33, no. 8, TX0004754540		
	v. 33, no. 9, TX0004754542		
	v. 33, no. 10, TX0004734342		
	v. 33, no. 11, TX0004807709		
	v. 33, no. 12, TX0004820395		
	v. 34, no. 1, TX0004820393		
	v. 34, no. 2, TX0004849876		

	Registration No.	Title	Claimant
18.	CSN0031160	Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
	1 (1000)		
	Issues registered (1999):		
	v. 34, no. 3, TX0004847067 v. 34, no. 4, TX0004859645		
	v. 34, no. 5, TX0004969129		
	v. 34, no. 6, TX0004969527		
	v. 34, no. 7, TX0004929152		
	v. 34, no. 8, TX0004969127		
	v. 34, no. 9, TX0004969522		
	v. 34, no. 10, TX0005046663		
	v. 34, no. 11, TX0005046663		
	v. 34, no. 12, TX0005046663		
	v. 35, no. 1, TX0005051825		
	v. 35, no. 2, TX0005051825		
19.	CSN0031160	Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
	Issues registered (2000):		
	v. 35, no. 3, TX0005091211		
	v. 35, no. 4, TX0005091211		
	v. 35, no. 5, TX0005091211		
	v. 35, no. 6, TX0005156746		
	v. 35, no. 7, TX0005156746		
	v. 35, no. 8, TX0005156746		
	v. 35, no. 9, TX0005156746		
	v. 35, no. 10, TX0005200208		
	v. 35, no. 11, TX0005200208 v. 35, no. 12, TX0005200208		
20.	CSN0031160	Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
	05110051100	Temmor S World	Rodate IIIc.
	Issues registered (2001):		
	5 - (
	v. 36, no. 3, TX0005318057		
	v. 36, no. 4, TX0005318057		
	v. 37, no. 5, TX0005318057		
	v. 37, no. 6, TX0005330310		
	v. 37, no. 7, TX0005330310		
	v. 37, no. 8, TX0005330310		
	v. 37, no. 9, TX0005407635		
	v. 37, no. 10, TX0005407635		
	v. 37, no. 11, TX0005407635		
	v. 37, no. 12, TX0005587706		

	Registration No.	Title	Claimant
	GG110024140	B 1 W 11	D 111
21.	CSN0031160	Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
	1 (2002)		
	Issues registered (2002):		
	v. 37, no. 4, TX0005518441		
	v. 37, no. 5, TX0005518441		
	v. 37, no. 6, TX0005518441		
	v. 37, no. 4, TX0005974078		
	v. 37, no. 5, TX0005974078		
	v. 37, no. 10, TX0005625948 v. 37, no. 11, TX0005625948		
	v. 37, no. 11, TX0003625948 v. 37, no. 12, TX0005625948		
22.	CSN0031160	Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
22.	CSN0031160	Runner's World	Rodale inc.
	Issues registered (2003):		
	v. 38, no. 1, TX0005879384		
	v. 38, no. 2, TX0005879384		
	v. 38, no. 3, TX0005879384		
	v. 38, no. 4, TX0005878613		
	v. 38, no. 5, TX0005878613		
	v. 38, no. 6, TX0005878613		
	v. 38, no. 7, TX0005878616		
	v. 38, no. 8, TX0005878616		
	v. 38, no. 9, TX0005878616		
23.	CSN0031160	Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
23.	C5110031100	ranner 5 World	Rodaic me.
	Issues registered (2004):		
	v. 39, no. 3, TX0005902900		
	v. 39, no. 4, TX0005902900		
	v. 39, no. 8, TX0006053460		
	v. 39, no. 9, TX0006052215		
	v. 39, no. 10, TX0006053468		
	v. 39, no. 11, TX0006053458		
	v. 40, no. 1, TX0006153333		
24.	CSN0031160	Runner's world	Rodale Inc.
	Issues registered (2005):		
	v. 40, no. 3, TX0006153333		
	v. 40, no. 4, TX0006153333		
	v. 40, no. 10, TX0006253253		
	v. 40, no. 11, TX0006253253		
	v. 40, no. 12, TX0006253253		
25.	CSN0031160	Runner's world.	Rodale Inc.
	Issues registered (2006):		
	v. 41, no. 11, TX0006498921		
	v. 41, no. 12, TX0006498921		

	Registration No.	Title	Claimant
26.	CSN0031160	Runner's world.	Rodale Inc.
	Issues registered (2007): v. 42, no. 4, TX0006676792 v. 42, no. 5, TX0006676792 v. 42, no. 6, TX0006676792 v. 42, no. 7, TX0006677691 v. 42, no. 8, TX0006677691 v. 42, no. 9, TX0006677691 v. 42, no. 10, TX0006676799 v. 42, no. 11, TX0006676799 v. 42, no. 12, TX0006676799 v. 43, no. 1, TX0006688257		
27.	CSN0031160	Runner's world.	Rodale Inc.
	Issues registered (2008): v. 43, no. 2, TX0006688257 v. 43, no. 3, TX0006688257 v. 43, no. 4, TX0006688257 v. 43, no. 5, TX0006688261 v. 43, no. 6, TX0006688261 v. 43, no. 7, TX0006688261 v. 43, no. 8, TX0006688260 v. 43, no. 9, TX0006688260 v. 43, no. 10, TX0006688260		
28.	CSN0104137	Runner's World: world's leading magazine. Issues registered (1993) v. 1, no. 1, fall 92. TX0003620658	Rodale Inc.
29.	PAu000290956	Runner's world.	Rodale Inc.
30.	TX0000188168	Runner's world training diary.	Rodale Inc.
31.	TX0000496557	Runner's world yoga book / by Jean Couch [i.e. Jean M. Couch], with Nell Weaver; [ill. by Cheryl Valdin].	Rodale Inc.
32.	TX00005870809	Runner's world guide to running & pregnancy: how to stay fit, keep safe, and have a healthy baby / by Chris Lindgren.	Rodale Inc.
33.	TX0000712235	Runners world, May 1978 Perfect pre-run stretching routine: a Runner's world special / by Robert Anderson [i.e. Robert A. Anderson]	Rodale Inc.
34.	TX0000742796	Runner's world, Jan. 1978 Can running cure mental illness?: Pt. one, Running and the mind / by Hal Higdon.	Rodale Inc.
35.	TX0001028746	Message of massage : Runners world massage book / by Barbara K. Koplan ; ill. by Mardi Erdman.	Rodale Inc.
36.	TX0001072874	Runner's world, Feb. 1983, p. 23 New Product Discovery	Rodale Inc.

	Registration No.	Title	Claimant
37.	TX0001125972	Runner's world, June 1983, p. 13 Banker's	
		folly: banker invents new super watch to do	
		three things no other watch has ever done. A	
		real miracle for joggers.	
38.	TX0001165493	Runner's world, Sept. 1982, p. 88 Flex-wedge.	Rodale Inc.
39.	TX0001337471	Runners world, Mar. 1984 Running from	Rodale Inc.
		heroin: an addict's story / by Richard J.	
		Pietschmann.	
40.	TX0001854964	Runner's world knee book: what every athlete	Rodale Inc
		needs to know about the prevention and	
		treatment of knee problems / by Alan A.	
4.1	FFX70002024060	Halpern; ill. by Judith Johnson.	D 11 T
41.	TX0002034860	From the experts, Training smart / by the	Rodale Inc.
		editors of Runner's World Magazine	
42.	TX0002034861	Runner's World training log / by Budd Coates	Rodale Inc.
12	F770002052504	and the editors of Runner's World.	D 11 T
43.	TX0002052504	Runner's World travel guide : running and	Rodale Inc.
		racing in America / by the editors of Runner's	
4.4	TX0002050750	World magazine.	D 11 T
44.	TX0002059758	Eating right: sound nutrition for runners / by	Rodale Inc.
15	TV0002025456	the editors of Runner's World magazine	D - 1-1- L
45.	TX0002925456	Runner's yoga book : a balanced approach to	Rodale Inc.
4.6	TV0002021077	fitness / by Jean Couch.	D - 1-1- I
46.	TX0002931077	High-energy nutrition for runners / by the	Rodale Inc.
47.	TX0002934726	editors of Runner's World magazine. Runner's World program for peak performance.	Rodale Inc.
48.	TX0002934727	Runner's World training log / by Budd Coates.	Rodale Inc.
49.	TX0002934727 TX0002974060	Running injury-free / by the editors of Runner's	Rodale Inc.
49.	170002974000	World.	Rodale IIIc.
50.	TX0002974273	Runner's World encyclopedia of sports	Rodale Inc.
] 50.	170002774273	medicine / by the editors of Runner's World	Rodaic inc.
		magazine; [author, Deidre Yunginger]	
51.	TX0002986078	Runner's world subscriber study.	Rodale Inc.
52.	TX0002988295	Runner's world subscriber study: May, 1986.	Rodale Inc.
53.	TX0002989703	Runner's world subscriber study. May 1990.	Rodale Inc.
54.	TX0002989894	Runner's world 1990 calendar.	Rodale Inc.
55.	TX0002993404	Runner's world 1988.	Rodale Inc.
56.	TX0003001932	Runner's world subscriber study, May 1988.	Rodale Inc.
57.	TX0003040489	Runner's World shoe guide: choosing the best	Rodale Inc.
]	11100000010107	shoe for your running style / by the editors of	Troduic inc.
		Runner's World magazine.	
58.	TX0003281819	Runner's world, a computerized practice set, a	Rodale Inc.
		corporate practice set for the IBM PC to	
		accompany Financial accounting, third edition	
		[by] Larry M. Solomon, Larry M. Walther,	
		Richard J. Vargo; prepared by Larry M.	
		Walther.	
59.	TX0003978564	Runner's world 1995 calendar.	Rodale Inc.

	Registration No.	Title	Claimant
60.	TX0003981347	Runner's world, 1993 : calendar.	Rodale Inc.
61.	TX0004172218	Runner's world: 1996 calendar.	Rodale Inc.
62.	TX0004442657	[Training secrets of the world's best coach, and one other contribution] / By Hal Higdon.	Rodale Inc.
63.	TX0004590343	Everyday health tips for runners: over 250 practical hints for better health & running / by the editors of Runner's world magazine.	Rodale Inc.
64.	TX0004591534	Burn fat faster.	Rodale Inc.
65.	TX0004610560	Runner's world 1997 calendar.	Rodale Inc.
66.	TX0004610789	Runner's World 1994 calendar.	Rodale Inc.
67.	TX0004640631	Runner's world complete book of running: everything you need to know to run for fun, fitness, and competition / edited by Amby Burfoot	Rodale Inc.
68.	TX0004641886	Runner's World 1998 calendar.	Rodale Inc.
69.	TX0004648587	Hal Higdon's How to train: the best programs, workouts, and schedules for runners of all ages / by Hal Higdon, senior writer, Runner's world magazine and author of Run fast and marathon.	Rodale Inc.
70.	TX0004743233	1998 Runner's World training log / by Budd Coates and the editors of Runner's World.	Rodale Inc.
71.	TX0004772867	Everyday health tips for runners: over 250 practical hints for better health & running / by the editors of Runner's World magazine	Rodale Inc.
72.	TX0004968137	1997 Runner's World training log / by Budd Coates and the editors of Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
73.	TX0004968446	Runner's guide to home remedies / by the editors of Runner's world.	Rodale Inc.
74.	TX0004968459	Women's running guide / by the editors of Runner's World magazine.	Rodale Inc.
75.	TX0005019640	Low-fat living for runners: healthy ways to eat and train / by the editors of Runner's World Magazine	Rodale Inc.
76.	TX0005021830	Women's running guide / by the editors of Runner's world magazine	Rodale Inc.
77.	TX0005021832	Runner's guide to home remedies / by the editors of Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
78.	TX0005032940	Runner's World training log / by Budd Coates and the editors of Runner's World.	Rodale Inc.
79.	TX0005079875	Runner's world 2000 calendar.	Rodale Inc.
80.	TX0005226986	Runner's world 2001 training log.	Rodale Inc.
81.	TX0005249614	Get on track, and other contributions / Hal Higdon	Rodale Inc.
82.	TX0005252974	Runner's World complete book of women's running / by Dagny Scott.	Rodale Inc.
83.	TX0005279411	Gateway to the East & 5 other articles / by Hal Higdon	Rodale Inc.
84.	TX0005306478	Sneak preview and other contributions.	Rodale Inc.
			•

	Registration No.	Title	Claimant
85.	TX0005340689	Training secrets of the scientists and other contributions / by Hal Higdon.	Rodale Inc.
86.	TX0005355873	Start to finish and other contributions / Hal Higdon.	Rodale Inc.
87.	TX0005366633	Last season, and other contributions / Hal Higdon.	Rodale Inc.
88.	TX0005367253	Runner's World complete book of running / edited by Amby Burfoot.	Rodale Inc.
89.	TX0005442988	Feet first, and other contributions	Rodale Inc.
90.	TX0005445603	FAQ: Frequently asked questions: beginning runners have plenty, and here are the answers and other contributions / by Hal Higdon	Rodale Inc.
91.	TX0005457860	Fix it fast, and other contributions	Rodale Inc.
92.	TX0005555532	Runner's World 2003 calendar.	Rodale Inc.
93.	TX0005577817	Runner's world 2003 calendar.	Rodale Inc.
94.	TX0005663462	Runner's World on the road: the road warrior's ultimate guide to the best places to run, eat, and sleep in the world's favorite cities / by Doug Rennie.	Rodale Inc.
95.	TX0005827130	Runner's World 2004 training log / By Budd Coates and the editors of Runner's World.	Rodale Inc.
96.	TX0005827133	Runner's World training log / by Budd Coates and the editors of Runner's World.	Rodale Inc.
97.	TX0005827134	2003 Runner's World training log / by Budd Coates and the editors of Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
98.	TX0006008458	Runner's World complete guide to trail running.	Rodale Inc.
99.	TX0006081598	Runner's world guide to adventure racing / Ian Adamson.	Rodale Inc.
100.	TX0006095127	Runner's World: 2005 training log / by Bud Coates and the editors of Runner's World. TX0006095127	Rodale Inc.
101.	TX0006104187	Runner's World training journal / by the editors of Runner's World magazine; with an introd. by Amby Burfoot.	Rodale Inc.
102.	TX0006122768	Runner's world guide to cross country.	Rodale Inc.
103.	TX0006187122	Runner's world guide to injury prevention.	Rodale Inc.
104.	TX0006232180	Runner's World the runner's diet: the ultimate eating plan that will make every runner (and walker) leaner, faster, and fitter / Madelyn H. Fernstrom.	Rodale Inc.
105.	TX0006488579	Runner's world best : injury free running.	Rodale Inc.
106.	TX0006488836	Runner's world best; competitive running.	Rodale Inc.
107.	TX0006488839	Runner's world training journal.	Rodale Inc.
108.	TX0006514468	Performance nutrition for runners.	Rodale Inc.
109.	TX0006861802	Runner's World Run Less, Run Faster.	Rodale Inc.

	Registration No.	Title	Claimant
110.	TX0006916662	RUNNER'S WORLD - Edicion Mexico. [Published: 2008-05-09. Issue: vol. 1, no. 6, September 2008]	Rodale Inc.
111.	TX0006943518	Runner's World Guide to Road Racing.	Rodale Inc.
112.	TX0006951507	Runner's World 2009 Calendar.	Rodale Inc.
113.	TX0006962689	Runner's World Complete Book of Women's Running.	Rodale Inc.
114.	TX0007609043	RUNNER'S WORLD BIG BOOK OF MARATHON and Half-Marathon TRAINING - Winning strategies, inspiring stories, and the ultimate training tools.	Rodale Inc.
115.	TX0007625848	RUNNER'S WORLD TRAINING JOURNAL -52 WEEKS OF * MOTIVATION * TRAINING TIPS * NUTRITION ADVICE * AND MUCH MORE FOR EVERY KIND OF RUNNER.	Rodale Inc.
116.	TX0007784353	Runner's World Running on Air - The Revolutionary Way to Run Better by Breathing Smarter.	Rodale Inc.
117.	TX0007789149	Runner's World Cookbook - 150 Ultimate Recipes for Fueling Up and Slimming Down While Enjoying Every Bite.	Rodale Inc.
118.	TX0007917457	Run Your Butt Off! WORKBOOK – from the Editors of Runner's World	Rodale Inc.
119.	TXu000082972	Runner's world index / by Jim Fairbanks [i.e. James Russell Fairbanks]	Rodale Inc.
120.	VA0000029746	Runner's world, Feb. 1979 [1978 New York City marathon runners crossing the Verrazano-Narrows Bridge: high, wide angle view]	Rodale Inc.
121.	VA0000039132	Runner's world, Sept. 1979 [Monk]	Rodale Inc.
122.	VA0000071434	Runner's world, Mar. 1979 Sue Stricklin.	Rodale Inc.
123.	VA0000174740	Runner's world, Oct. 1984, inside front cover Everyone is excited the first year they participate in the New York City Marathon. Including Mercedes-Benz.	Rodale Inc.
124.	VA0000734835	Runner's world, Sept. 1995, 64 p. [Antarctica : Lone chin strap penguin standing guard : Ship, mountains, ocean, fog]	Rodale Inc.
125.	VA0000882536	Runner's world, Oct. 1997, p. 110 Kimani defends Utica Boilermaker 15-K, July 13.	Rodale Inc.
126.	VA0000885767	Hal Higdon's How to train: the best programs, workouts, and schedules for runners of all ages / by Hal Higdon, senior writer, Runner's world magazine and author of Run fast and marathon.	Rodale Inc.
127.	VA0000978651	Runner's world, Feb. 1997, p.1 of cover, etc. [Photo essay feet]	Rodale Inc.
128.	VAu000567015	Runner's world : no. 0902-102.	Rodale Inc.

	Registration No.	Title	Claimant
129.	CSN0072712	Women's Health	Rodale Inc.
	Issues Registered (2005):		
	v. 2, no. 1, TX0006225290		
	v. 2, no. 2, TX0006225290		
130.	CSN0072712	Women's Health	Rodale Inc.
150.	Issues Registered (2006):	Women's Health	Rodaic inc.
	v. 3, no. 9, TX0006677690		
	v. 3, no. 10, TX0006677690		
	v. 3, no. 10, 1740000077090		
131.	CSN0072712	Women's Health	Rodale Inc.
	Issues Registered (2007):		
	v. 4, no. 4, TX0006677728		
	v. 4, no. 5, TX0006677728		
	v. 4, no. 6, TX0006677728		
	v. 4, no. 7, TX0006632998		
	v. 4, no. 8, TX0006632998		
	v. 4, no. 9, TX0006632998		
	v. 4, no. 10, TX0006677689		
	v. 5, no. 1, TX0006683151		
132.		Women's health.	Rodale Inc.
132.	CSN0072712	Women's health.	Rodate me.
	Issues Registered (2008):		
	v. 5, no. 2, TX0006683149		
	v. 5, no. 3, TX0006683149		
	v. 5, no. 4, TX0006683149		
	v. 5, no. 5, TX0006683152		
	v. 5, no. 6, TX0006683152		
	v. 5, no. 7, TX0006683152		
	v. 5, no. 8, TX0006683150		
	v. 5, no. 9, TX0006683150		
133.	TX0006604074	Women's health	Rodale Inc.
134.	TX0006868225	Women's Health Total Fitness Guide 2008.	Rodale Inc.
135.	TX0006868228	Women's Health Perfect Body Diet.	Rodale Inc.
136.	TX0006918285	WOMEN'S HEALTH EN ESPANOL.	Rodale Inc.
137.	TX0006918289	WOMEN'S HEALTH EN ESPANOL.	Rodale Inc.
138.	TX0006923219	WOMEN'S HEALTH EN ESPANOL.	Rodale Inc.
139.	TV0007649072	Women's Health BIG BOOK of ABS - Sculpt	Rodale Inc.
	TX0007648072	a Lean, Sexy Stomach in Just 6 Weeks!	
140.		Women's Health BIG BOOK of YOGA The	Rodale Inc.
	TX0007662089	Essential Guide to Complete Mind/Body	
		Fitness.	
141.	TX0007790431	Women's Health Diet - The 6-Week Plan to	Rodale Inc.
	111000/1/0131	Shrink Your Belly & Sculpt Your Body	

	Registration No.	Title	Claimant
142.		Women's Health BIG BOOK OF 15 MINUTE	Rodale Inc.
	TX0007802245	WORKOUTS - A Leaner, Sexier, Healthier	
		You – In 15 Minutes a Day.	
143.		Women's Health BIG BOOK OF EXERCISES	Rodale Inc.
	TX0007911287	- Four Weeks to a Leaner, Sexier, Healthier	
		You!	
144.	TX0007942087	Women's Health Big Book of Pilates - The	Rodale Inc.
	1 A000 / 94200 / 	Essential Guide to Total-Body Fitness.	

90913346.5

RECORDED: 01/03/2018